



Date: -16 /07/2019

Corrigendum

विषय/Sub: Corrigendum in Notice Inviting Tender for “Supply of Defibrillator Cardioverter with ECG Monitor” for Trauma & Emergency Department at AIIMS, Raipur

संदर्भ/Ref: Tender No. AIIMS/R/CS/TRAUMA AND EMER./18/20357/OT

In context to following corrigendum is issued against subject tender:

Sr. No	Page/Clause/ Point	Existing Sentence	To be read as/ Addendum
01	Page 17, Point No. 4	Operational Requirements: 4. Should work on Manual mode (0-200 J or more)	4. Should work on Manual mode with AED.
02	Page 17, Point No. 8	8. Facility for trans-cutaneous pacing and trans-venous pacing should be available	8. Facility for trans-cutaneous pacing only
03	Page 17, Point No. 5	Technical Specifications: 5. Should have minimal charging time for maximum energy with charging indication (mention the time in bid – shorter in preferred).	5. Should have minimal charging time for maximum energy (200 J within 5 second or less) on both battery and time.
04	Page 17, Point No. 6	6. Should have bright LCD/TFT display for viewing messages and ECG waveform.	6. Should have bright 6 inch LCD/TFT display for viewing messages and ECG waveform
05	Page 17, Point No. 9	9. Should have a battery capable of usage for at least 02 hours or 50 discharges	9. Should have a battery capable of usage for at least 02 hours or 50 discharges of maximum energy.
06	Page 17, Point No. 14	14. Should be USFDA approved.	14. Should be BIS/European CE, US/Japanese FDA approved.
07	Page 16, Point No. 16	16. Should have facility for monitoring like Spo2, NIBP & 12 lead ECG	16. Should have facility for monitoring like Spo2, NIBP & 5 lead ECG
08	Point No. 18	Nil	Added: Must meet IP44 Level for water resistance and Protection against harmful ingress of dust.

Note: All other terms & condition will be remain unchanged.

Stores Officer
AIIMS Raipur (CG)